Department of Health

JAMIE LYNN KAZAR

License Number: PA9117682
Data As Of 1/25/2026

Profession Physician Assistant

License PA9117682

License Status Clear/Active

Qualifications Prescribing

License Expiration Date 1/31/2026

License Original Issue Date 07/26/2023

Address of Record 3100 E. Fletcher Ave.
TAMPA, FL 33613

Controlled Substance Prescriber Yes

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective
Name Relationship Profession License Date
ABII-IKPESA, ULOMA NINO SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 148823 09/20/2023

OLAMIPO PRACTITIONER


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
ABRAHAMS, MICHAEL

ALEXANDROV, PETER GEORGE

BALLARINI, V JOSEPH JOHN

BIONDOLILLO, FRANK C

BISHOP, TRACY MARIE

BLACKMAN, ABIGAIL SHNITER

CARDONA, LINA M

CIRILLO, LOUIS ANTHONY

CLEMENTS, JARED

CROWE, DONALD W

D'AMBROSIO, ASHLEY JANE

DELK, GERALD TYREE

DESAI, HARSHEEL

DONG, ROBIN

ESPAILLAT, STACEY

FUCARINO, MATTHEW DANIEL

HUGHES, MICHAEL

HUND, JONATHAN

IORIO, DOMINIC STEPHEN

LALLY, ARLEEN ANN

LAMBIE, NATALIE DAWN

LEBLANC, LOUIS JOSEPH

MALAGON, BRITTANY FAYE

MAYZ, KURTIS

MCKINLEY, GENEVIEVE

MIAH, BAHAR

MOLINS, CAROLINE MARIE

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

137738

136233

11220

8785

16617

127220

156483

136104

172162

43726

150911

153552

149295

16100

117544

110000

156138

162983

155302

8845

11732

116958

140228

148675

140840

108183

107349

10/01/2023

09/20/2023

10/01/2023

09/20/2023

10/15/2023

09/20/2023

10/15/2023

09/20/2023

05/01/2025

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023



Name
MONTOYA, DENNIS

PACHECO, AMANDA

RADFORD, SHAWN

RATHKAMP, SKYLER

RHODES, DAVID JOSEPH

RICHARDS, PAUL JOSEPH

ROCKLER, KENDALL MICHELLE

ROMANO, FREDERICK P

SAAD, AMANDA

VAN ETTEN, BRITTNEY MICHELLE

VAN ETTEN, CHRISTOPHER
JAMES

WENZEL, SERGE ALEXANDER

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

Effective

License Date

113199 09/20/2023

18694  09/20/2023

143947 09/20/2023

158647 09/20/2023

106826 09/20/2023

123018 09/20/2023

114880 12/01/2023

11078  09/20/2023

160404 09/20/2023

17756  09/20/2023

16829  09/20/2023

14350  09/20/2023

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	JAMIE LYNN KAZAR
	License Number: PA9117682
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

