



JAMIE LYNN KAZAR

License Number: PA9117682

Data As Of 1/25/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9117682
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date	07/26/2023
Address of Record	3100 E. Fletcher Ave. TAMPA, FL 33613
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	Yes
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date
ABII-IKPESA, ULOMA NINO OLAMIPO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148823 09/20/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
ABRAHAMS, MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137738	10/01/2023
ALEXANDROV, PETER GEORGE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136233	09/20/2023
BALLARINI, V JOSEPH JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11220	10/01/2023
BIONDOLILLO, FRANK C	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8785	09/20/2023
BISHOP, TRACY MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16617	10/15/2023
BLACKMAN, ABIGAIL SHNITER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	127220	09/20/2023
CARDONA, LINA M	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156483	10/15/2023
CIRILLO, LOUIS ANTHONY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136104	09/20/2023
CLEMENTS, JARED	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	172162	05/01/2025
CROWE, DONALD W	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	43726	09/20/2023
D'AMBROSIO, ASHLEY JANE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	150911	09/20/2023
DELK, GERALD TYREE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	153552	09/20/2023
DESAI, HARSHEEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	149295	09/20/2023
DONG, ROBIN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16100	09/20/2023
ESPAILLAT, STACEY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	117544	09/20/2023
FUCARINO, MATTHEW DANIEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110000	09/20/2023
HUGHES, MICHAEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	156138	09/20/2023
HUND, JONATHAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162983	09/20/2023
IORIO, DOMINIC STEPHEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	155302	09/20/2023
LALLY, ARLEEN ANN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8845	09/20/2023
LAMBIE, NATALIE DAWN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11732	09/20/2023
LEBLANC, LOUIS JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116958	09/20/2023
MALAGON, BRITTANY FAYE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140228	09/20/2023
MAYZ, KURTIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	148675	09/20/2023
MCKINLEY, GENEVIEVE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140840	09/20/2023
MIAH, BAHAR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	108183	09/20/2023
MOLINS, CAROLINE MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107349	09/20/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
MONTOYA, DENNIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	113199	09/20/2023
PACHECO, AMANDA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18694	09/20/2023
RADFORD, SHAWN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	143947	09/20/2023
RATHKAMP, SKYLER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158647	09/20/2023
RHODES, DAVID JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106826	09/20/2023
RICHARDS, PAUL JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	123018	09/20/2023
ROCKLER, KENDALL MICHELLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114880	12/01/2023
ROMANO, FREDERICK P	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11078	09/20/2023
SAAD, AMANDA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160404	09/20/2023
VAN ETSEN, BRITTNEY MICHELLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17756	09/20/2023
VAN ETSEN, CHRISTOPHER JAMES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16829	09/20/2023
WENZEL, SERGE ALEXANDER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14350	09/20/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.